04www.goldenrules.co.kr
Air Inline type
Specialty Manufacture
The nation's development item, 100% domestic goods,Patent NO. 10-1660226
MFM
KC-7720M Series
High temperature type
4. MASS FLOW METER (MFM)

GOLDEN RULES06
Order Code - KC-7720M Series (High temp’type)
Type Code 1
Gases 20M
Agency approved, customer specified W
Input power Code 8
DC 24 V ±10 %, 200 ㎃ 2
Agency approved, customer specified W
Output Code 9
RS-485S 1
DC 4~20 ㎃ 4
Agency approved, customer specified W
Flow direction Code 11
Horizontal Free or Vertical UP 1
Horizontal Free or Vertical Down 2
Agency approved, customer specified W
Calibration1(Air) Code 12
Standard Calibration
AAir, only for ½”(15A) and large pipe
size
Compressed Air, only for ½”(15A) and
large pipe size
D
Customer Calibration
B
Air
Option Code 15
Agency approved, customer specified
WSensor Probe : 316LSS
Sensor Tube : 316SS, 316LSS
Calibration2 Code 13
70 ℉(21 ℃) 14.7 psig (1.103 barg) A
32 ℉(0 ℃) 14.7 psig (1.103 barg) B
Agency approved, customer specified W
Pressure Limit Code 14
Low pressure
Below 43 psig (3 barg)
L
Medium pressure
Below 145 psig (10 barg)
M
High pressure
Below 435 psig (30 barg)
H
(option)
Note
1. Screws should be classified into ¼”, 3/8”, ½”, and ¾”.
2. The flowmeter body requires T6 (104°F [40°C]) by the approval of the relevant agency.
3 Wire resistance should be 8Ω or less.
4. The turndown ratio is from 100:1 minimum to 1000:1 maximum.
5. SFPS stands for Standard Feet per Seconds and is based on 14.7 psia (1.01 bara) 70°F (21.1°C).
6. The customer's specifications must not exceed the temperature and pressure limits of Golden Rule's KC-7720 M series products.
Connection spec’ Code 3, 4, 5
SIZE NPT PT
¼” N1 P1
⅜” N2 P2
½” N3 P3
¾” N4 P4
Agency approved,
customer specified
W
Enclosure5 Code 6,7
IP56 Remote control N2
Agency approved, customer specified W
LED diplay Code 10
No Readout NR
Digital display DD
Agency approved, customer specified W
Connection type Code 2
Female screw 1
LOK 2
VCR(Option) 3
Agency approved, customer specified W